MAX4376/MAX4377/MAX4378
Single/Dual/Quad, High-Side Current-Sense
Amplifiers with Internal Gain
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VRS+ = 0 to 28V, VSENSE = (VRS+ - VRS- ) = 0V, VCC = +3.0V to +28V, RL = ∞, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical
values are at TA = 25°C.) (Note 1)

CONVERTER
0.1µF
Typical Operating CircuitOrdering Information (continued)
PART
GAIN
(+V/V)
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
 MARK
MAX4377 T AUA+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4377FAUA+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4377HAUA+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4377TASA+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4377FASA+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4377HASA+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4378 T AUD+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4378FAUD+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4378HAUD+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4378TASD+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
MAX4378FASD+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
MAX4378HASD+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
MAX4376
RSENSE
ILOAD
0 TO +18V